503295864 05/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3342483

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JAMES H. AERYKSSEN			04/30/2015
AHMET NEBIOGLU			04/29/2015
RICHARD D. ZOPF			05/02/2015
IGOR KHUDYAKOV			04/27/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	DYMAX OLIGOMERS AND COATINGS LLC		
Street Address:	318 INDUSTRIAL LANE		
City:	TORRINGTON		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06790		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14705945	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	((609)921-9535	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided	· · · ·	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:) sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC	sent via US Mail. COM
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542 DYM-115 DIV-1	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542 DYM-115 DIV-1 RICHARD S. ROBERTS	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542 DYM-115 DIV-1 RICHARD S. ROBERTS /RICHARD S. ROBERTS/	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=DYM-115-DIV1_A	sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 609-921-3500 RROBERTS@ROBERTSPATENT.C ROBERTS & ROBERTS, LLP, ATTC P.O. BOX 484 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542 DYM-115 DIV-1 RICHARD S. ROBERTS /RICHARD S. ROBERTS/	sent via US Mail. COM DRNEYS AT LAW

source=DYM-115-DIV1_ASSIGNMENT_ALL_Signed#page4.tif source=DYM-115-DIV1_ASSIGNMENT_ALL_Signed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, JAMES H. AERYKSSEN, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Dewey Street, Torrington, CT 06790; AHMET NEBIOGLU, citizen of Turkey, residing at 110 Nanni Drive, Winsted, Connecticut 06098; RICHARD D. ZOPF, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 423 Clearview Avenue, Torrington, Connecticut 06090 and IGOR V. KHUYAKOV, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4413 Pox Trail, Hickory, NC 28601, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

POLYURETHANE (METH) ACRYLATES USING MODIFIED HYDROXYTHIOLS

Docket No. DYM-115 DIV1, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Dymax Oligomers and Coatings LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 318 Industrial Lane, Torrington, Connecticut 06790 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives. successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or

otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

DATE <u>~/so/15</u> <u>/JAMES H. AERYKSSEN</u> State of Connecticut -> 1 88:

County of Litchfield }

On the 2 day of $(\frac{1}{2})$, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared JAMES H. AERYKSSEN, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

TanacaM Bellino Notary Public Commission Expires: <u>11/30/</u>110

TAMARA M. BELLING Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires November 30, 2016

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0338

DATE <u>Oyliglis</u> AHMET NEBIOGLU

State of Connecticut } } ss: County of Litchfield }

On the ______ day of ______, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared AHMET NEBIOGLU, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public Commission Expires:_____

DATE

RICHARD D. ZOPF

State of Connecticut } } ss: County of Litchfield }

On the ______ day of ______, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared RICHARD D. ZOPF, to me personally known to be the same person whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public Commission Expires: DATE

AHMET NEBIOGLU

State of Connecticut }

County of Litchfield }

On the _____ day of _____, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared AHMET NEBIOGLU, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\$ \$8:

Notary Public Commission Expires:

DATE

State of Connecticut } } ss: County of Litchfield }

On the ______ day of ______, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared RICHARD D. ZOPF, to me personally known to be the same person whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public Commission Expires:_____

DATE 04/27/15 Jor Hundrand

State of North Carolina} } ss: County of Catawba }

On the ______ day of ______, 2015, before me, a Notary Public appeared IGOR V. KHUYAKOV, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public Commission Expires:_____

4

PATENT REEL: 035581 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 05/06/2015